
GET YOUR 2016 SUMMER POOL PASS NOW 

IT’S FREE !!!! 
 

City residents who wish to participate in the FREE summer public swimming at the Springfield pool sites 
and do not have a valid pool pass,  must pre-register and then obtain a free photo ID from the Park Divisions 
Aquatics Office.  Each member of the family must have an ID card to swim.   
If you have access to a computer, go to https://www.springfield-ma.gov/secure/pools-reg.0.html  and 
register.  Then go to one of the following dates listed below to obtain your FREE Pool Pass.   We have to 
accommodate the entire City so waiting lines might be cut early to ensure that we finish registration on-
time.  If you do not have access to a computer then simply attend one of the pool registration dates listed 
below for your FREE Pool Pass. 
 

 POOL PASS REGISTRATION DATES: 

DATE DAY LOCATION TIME 

7/19/16 Tuesday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 10:00am – 3:00pm 

7/21/16 Thursday 
Forest Park Conference 

Center 10:00am – 3:00pm 

7/23/16 Saturday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 10:00am – 3:00pm 

7/26/16 Tuesday 
Forest Park Conference 

Center 10:00am – 3:00pm 

7/28/16 Thursday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 10:00am – 3:00pm 

7/30/16 Saturday 
Forest Park Conference 

Center 10:00am – 3:00pm 

8/2/16 Tuesday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 11:00am – 3:00pm 

8/4/16 Thursday 
Forest Park Conference 

Center 11:00am – 3:00pm 

8/6/16 Saturday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 11:00am – 3:00pm 

8/9/16 Tuesday 
Forest Park Conference 

Center 11:00am – 3:00pm 

8/11/16 Thursday 
Gerena School 

Pool Area 11:00am – 3:00pm 

 
You must bring this Pool Pass with you whenever you swim at one of these Springfield pools. 
Summer Swim Hours - Start July 1st and run through August 12th.   Pools are open to the public at 
the following locations and times: 
 
 
 
 Forest Park 

12:00 - 6:45 p.m. 

11:00am - 6:45pm 

Monday – Friday  

Saturday and Sunday 

5 Mile Pond  11:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.  Monday - Sunday  

Gerena School  11:30 a.m.-6:45 p.m. Monday - Sunday  


